505154820 10/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5201587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYUNG-MIN KIM	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONG CHEOL KIM
Street Address:	322, SEOHAE-RO
Internal Address:	HYEONDEOK-MYEON
City:	PYEONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17972

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16166079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: VMANGUM@MABR.COM
Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M2523.10108US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=M2523-10108US02_CIP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505154820 REEL: 047718 FRAME: 0942

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	VEHICLE EMERGENCY SAFETY DEVICE USING SELFIE STICK	; ;
Docket Number	M2523.10108US01	4
Embodiments of the a	bove-referenced invention are described in the following patent application:	
	United States Provisional Application Number fi	led on
*	United States Non-provisional Application Number	filed on
	United States national stage application of PCT internation. PCT/KR2015/011742 filed on November 4, 2015.	al application number
Seo-gu, Incheon 2267	Kyung-Min KIM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a mailing a I, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is the inventor and owner of record of the entire a above-identified United States patent application;	address at 131 Dream-ro- ight, title and interest of
Hyeondeok-myeon, P	long Cheol KIM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a mailing ac yeongtack-si, Gyconggi-do 17972, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, desires to acquire on and the above-identified United States patent application;	
acknowledged, the Al the above-identified t application, and reiss applications filed in	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience is IGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continues, extensions and renewels of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in a countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and correspond Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and	in said invention and in inuations-in-part of said ill corresponding patent ling international patent
offices in foreign cor entire right, title and	hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademork Office intries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assistances in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.	signee of ASSIGNOR'S
ASSIGNOR respectis continuation, continua- cause said Letters Pa	GNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGN g said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers ation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessa tent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform a stors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the I	s, execute all divisional, ry assignment papers to Il lawful acts to aid the
A5SIGNOR Kyung-Min Signature:	NM 72 76 °C	7. 2018
ASSIGNEE		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 10/23/2018

Signature:

Bong Cheol KIM

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 047718 FRAME: 0943

July 17, 2018